The link to attend the meeting was shared with Authorized Representative of Home Buyers, 

unsecured financial creditor and Directors (Powers Suspended) of Corporate Debtor along 

with the notice on 19.12.2025. 

CONDUCT OF THE MEETING 

The meeting started at around 12:00 P.M. Approximately One Hundred Thirteen (113) 

Homebuyers virtually joined the COC meeting, however, despite multiple requests from the RP, 

certain homebuyers did not mention their names along with details of their respective units. 

Further, Ms. Aakriti Sood (Authorized Representative of Home Buyers) as well as Mr.